Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAL		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
General Partnership Lin Corporation: New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	sociation mited Partnership s) attached?	Name: AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 407 WEST MAIN STREET City: FAIRFIELD Country: ILLINOIS Zip: 62837 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other: Limited Liability Company		
Execution Date: JUNE 19, 2003		representative designation (Designations must be a s	ed in the United States, a domestic in is attached: Yes No separate document from assignment.) dress(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s)	630,359; 2,505,748; 1,351,583; 1,966,70 1,219,040; 1,121,38	; 1,197,688; 1,333,153; 2,142,109; 6; 1,410,397; 2,527,366; 2; 1,381,238	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	applications and	
concerning document should be	mailed:		ed:	
Attn.: Brewster Taylor LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC Suite 900 1199 North Fairfax Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1437 G000001237		7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account 1	e charged to deposit account	
		<u></u>	y of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original docume	l belief, the foregoing infent.	ormation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a	
Brewster Taylor	Rue	, 2,e	FEBRUARY 10, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, UIS, INC., a corporation of New York with principal offices located at 15 Exchange Place, Jersey City, New Jersey 07302, adopted and used the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REG. NO.	<u>ISSUED</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
MASTER M CHEFFORD MASTER MFG. CO. INC. FAIRFIELD, ILLINOIS	630,359	7/10/56	AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, NAMELY CLUTCH RELEASE BEARINGS, BALL AND ROLLER BEARINGS
AIRTEX THE SOURCE FOR COOLING SYSTEMS & FUEL SYSTEMS	2,505,748	11/13/01	ELECTRIC FUEL PUMPS, MECHANICAL FUEL PUMPS, FUEL STRAINERS, PUSH RODS FOR FUEL PUMPS, ELECTRONIC RFI FILTER, CARBURETOR BOWLS WITH GASKETS, UNIVERSAL IN- LINE FILTER, NEW FUEL INJECTORS, HEAT SHIELDS FOR EXHAUST PIPES, THROTTLE AIR BYPASS VALVES, COLD START VALVES, IDLE SPEED STABILIZERS, INJECTOR QUICK DISCONNECT CONNECTOR, TBI FUEL INJECTOR CONNECTOR; GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL FILTERS; NEW WATER PUMPS, HIGH PERFORMANCE WATER PUMPS, THERMAL ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FAN CLUTCHES, AND NON-THERMAL FAN CLUTCHES. THROTTLE POSITION SENSORS, AIR CHARGE TEMPERATURE SENSORS, MANIFOLD AIR TEMPERATURE SENSORS, MANIFOLD ABSOLUTE PRESSURE SENSOR, OXYGEN SENSORS, COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSORS, CAMSHAFT POSITION SENSORS/INTERRUPTER, CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSORS, AND NEW MASS AIR FLOW SENSORS, ELECTRONIC

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUED	OIL. GOODS/SERVICES
	2,505,748 (Cont'd)		PRESSURE SWITCHES, ELECTRONIC FUEL PRESSURE REGULATORS, ELECTRONIC IDLE AIR CONTROL VALVES AND ELECTRONIC IDLE SPEED CONTROL ACTUATORS.
			RUBBER OR PLASTIC TANK SEALS, RUBBER OR PLASTIC INDIVIDUAL GASKETS AND RUBBER OR PLASTIC INSULATORS/SPACERS.
LC plus Design	1,197,688	6/15/82	FUEL PUMP PARTS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES-NAMELY, INLET AND OUTLET TUBES, THREADED FITTINGS, ROCKER ARM PINS.
			WATER PUMP PARTS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES-NAMELY, BACK COVER PLATES, BEARINGS, IMPELLERS, FUEL PUMP PARTS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES-NAMELY, ROCKER ARMS, ROCKER ARM LEVERS, VALVES, LINKAGES.
			AUTOMOBILE, TRUCK AND TRACTOR PARTS-NAMELY, WATER PUMPS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES; FUEL PUMPS FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES AND PARTS-NAMELY, FUEL PUMP CASTINGS, SHEET METAL FUEL PUMP COVERS.
			SEALS AND GASKETS FOR WATER AND FUEL PUMPS, AND DIAPHRAGMS OF RUBBER AND RUBBER SUBSTITUTES FOR USE IN WATER AND FUEL PUMPS.

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED	GOODS/SERVICES
M MASTER plus design	1,333,153	4/30/85	FUEL PUMPS, WATER PUMPS, WATER OUTLETS AND FAN CLUTCHES FOR LAND VEHICLES
AIRTEX DEMAND DELIVERY	2,142,109	3/10/98	FUEL PUMPS FOR AUTOMOTIVE ENGINES
MASTER M FUEL PUMP plus Design	1,351,583	7/30/85	FUEL PUMPS, WATER PUMPS, WATER OUTLETS AND FAN CLUTCHES FOR LAND VEHICLES
AIRFEX ULTRAFLO	1,966,706	4/9/96	WATER PUMPS FOR AUTOMOBILES
MISCELLANEOUS DESIG	N 1,410,397	9/23/86	FUEL PUMPS, WATER PUMPS, CHASSIS PARTS, WATER OUTLETS AND FAN CLUTCHES FOR LAND VEHICLES
AIRTEX	2,527,366	1/8/02	AUTOMOTIVE ENGINE PARTS, NAMELY FUEL PUMPS AND PARTS THEREFOR AND ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLIES; FUEL FILTERS; FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM COMPONENTS, NAMELY, NEW FUEL INJECTORS, FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR, FUEL PRESSURE REGULATOR DIAPHRAGMS AND PARTS THEREFOR, IDLE AIR CONTROL VALVES, IDLE SPEED CONTROL ACTUATORS, THROTTLE BODY INJECTION AND MULTI-PORT INJECTION PARTS, FUEL INJECTOR SEALS AND PARTS THEREFOR AND HEAT SHIELDS, THROTTLE AIR BYPASS VALVES, INJECTOR RETAINER INSULATORS AND PARTS THEREFOR, COLD START VALVES, IDLE SPEED STABILIZERS, INJECTOR QUICK DISCONNECT CONNECTORS, THROTTLE BODY INJECTION

MARK	REG. NO.	<u>ISSUED</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
	2,527,366 (Cont'd)		FUEL CONNECTORS, FUEL RING O- RINGS AND PARTS THEREFOR; FUEL INJECTION CLEANING AND TESTING SYSTEMS COMPRISED OF VALVES, GAUGES, CONNECTING LINES, CONNECTORS, CLAMPS, HOSES, AND CLEANING FLUIDS; ELECTRIC AND MECHANICAL WATER PUMPS; FAN CLUTCHES; WATER OUTLETS.
			AUTOMOTIVE PARTS, NAMELY, NON-ENGINE MOUNTED ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLIES, NAMELY, IN-TANK FUEL DELIVERY MODULES, HANGERS AND SENDERS, AIR CHARGE TEMPERATURE SENSORS AND MANIFOLD AIR TEMPERATURE SENSORS, MANIFOLD ABSOLUTE PRESSURE SENSORS, OXYGEN SENSORS, COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSORS, ELECTRICAL THROTTLE POSITION SENSORS, ELECTRICAL CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSORS AND ACTUATORS, ELECTRICAL CRANKSHAFT POSITION SENSORS, NEW MASS AIR FLOW SENSORS.
MASTER M plus design	1,219,040	12/7/82	AIR, FUEL, OIL AND TRANSMISSION FILTERS FOR MOTOR VEHICLES
AIRTEX	1,121,382	7/3/79	COMPONENTS FOR LAND, VEHICLES, NAMELY, NEW FUEL PUMPS, WATER OUTLETS, POSITIVE CRANKCASE VENTILATION VALVES, WATER PUMPS
FUEL PUMP plus Design	1,381,238	2/4/86	FUEL PUMPS, WATER PUMPS, WATER OUTLETS AND FAN CLUTCHES FOR LAND VEHICLES

4

WHEREAS, AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company of Illinois with principal offices located at 407 West Main Street, Fairfield, Illinois 62837 was desirous of acquiring said registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, UIS, INC. did on June 19, 2003, and hereby does assign to AIRTEX PRODUCTS, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

UIS, INC.

By: JOSEPH. F. ARRIGO

Title: EXEC. VICE PRES.